
TERM 1
REGISTERED
MS.UP

TERM 3
REGISTERED
MSW

TERM 4
REGISTERED
MSW

TERM 6
REGISTERED
MSW

TERM 5
REGISTERED
MS.UP

TERM 2
REGISTERED
MS.UP

SUGGESTED COURSE SEQUENCE PTS SEMESTER      TOTAL 

* Students must be registered full-time as MS.UP for three terms.
* Students must be registered full-time as MSW for three terms.

Thesis II (MS.UP)

Planning Methods
Planning History and Theory
Geographic Information Systems
Elective/Concentration Course
Elective/Concentration Course
Elective/Concentration Course

Planning Studio
Economics for Planners
Planning Law
Elective/Concentration Course
Elective/Concentration Course

Thesis I (MS.UP)
Elective/Concentration Course

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN URBAN PLANNING / MASTER OF
SOCIAL WORK DUAL DEGREE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

3
3

3
3
3
3
3
3

6
3
3
3
3

3

Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall
Fall

Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring

Fall
Fall

Spring

90  TOTAL POINTS
(45 MINIMUM POINTS REQUIRED FOR MS.UP)

(45 MINIMUM POINTS REQUIRED FOR MSW)

18 pts 

18 pts 

12-18 pts 

12-19 pts 

TERMS 3,4,6 REGISTERED AT
THE SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK


